
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES  

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  1731 
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 28.11.2019 

 
GROWTH OF MEDIUM AND SMALL ENTREPRENEURS 

 
1731.       SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL: 
     
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) has taken any 
steps to improve the growth and development of the medium and small entrepreneurs in the current 
financial year 2019-2020; 
(b) if so, the details thereof and the schemes and its financial allocation in FY 2019-2020; 
(c) whether there is any Maharashtra specific Central Government scheme available; and 
(d) if so, the details thereof State-wise?  

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 

(SHRI NITIN GADKARI) 
 

(a):  The Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) implements various 
schemes and programmes for the growth and development of MSME Sector in the country. These 
schemes and programmes include Prime Minister’s Employment Generation programme (PMEGP), 
Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of Traditional Industries (SFURTI), A Scheme for Promoting 
innovation, Rural Industry & Entrepreneurship (ASPIRE), Interest Subvention Scheme for 
Incremental Credit to MSMEs, Credit Guarantee Scheme for Micro and Small Enterprises 
(CGTMSE), Micro and Small Enterprises Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP), Credit 
Linked Capital Subsidy  and Technology Upgradation Scheme (CLCS-TUS). 
 
(b):  The details of funds allocated under various schemes/programmes of the Ministry (during 
the current financial year 2019-20) are given below: 
 

S. No. Scheme/ Programme Allocation  
(in Rs. Crore) 

1. A Scheme for Promoting innovation, Rural Industry & 
Entrepreneurship (ASPIRE) 

50.00 

2. Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of Traditional Industries (SFURTI) 125.00 
3. Prime Minister’s Employment Generation programme (PMEGP) 2327.10 
4. Credit Guarantee Scheme for Micro and Small Enterprises 

(CGTMSE) 
597.00 

5. Credit Linked Capital Subsidy  and Technology Upgradation Scheme 
(CLCS-TUS) 

755.78 

6. Interest Subvention Scheme for Incremental Credit to MSMEs 350.00 
7. Cluster Development Programme for MSEs 227.90 
8. Tool Rooms & Technology Institutions 118.10 

 
(c) :   There are no State Specific Schemes implemented by the Ministry. 
 
(d):    Does not arise in view of ( c ) above. 
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